PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rudiger Siemens	07/22/2008
Helmut Weiner	07/22/2008
Olga Kurmann	07/22/2008
Karl Kaufmann	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oce Printing Systems GmbH
Street Address:	Siemensalle 2
City:	Poing
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85586

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12280507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-4592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122585786

Email: cbadal@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. Valiquet
Address Line 1: Schiff Hardin LLP
Address Line 2: 6600 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P080210 (26970-0477)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. Valiquet

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0212

500628616

P \$40.00 12

source=P080210_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, residing at:

Batschkastrasse 7 81825 München Germany

Helmut WEINER Schäftlarnstrasse 68 81371 München Germany

Olga KURMANN Franziska-Reindel-Platz 2 81379 München Germany

Karl KAUFMANN Friedensetrasse 12e Scioletros h. 92 85586 Poing Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Océ Printing Systems GmbH, Siemensailee 2, 85866 Poing, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSING A PRINT DATA FLOW FOR PRODUCING MULTICOLOR PRINTED IMAGES USING A HIGH PERFORMANCE PRINTING SYSTEM

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Schiff Hardin LLP, Patent Department of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P08,0210 and in our own records as Case No. 2006-0204 PUS and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Océ Printing Systems GmbH Siemensallee 2, 85586 Poing, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 07/22/2008	Rudiger Gumens
DATE: 07/22/2008	Rüdiger SIEMENS
DATE: 07/22/2008	Helmut WEINER Olga Garmen.
DATE: 07/22/2008	Olga KURMANN Karl KAUFMANN

CH1\5893614.1

RECORDED: 08/22/2008 REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0214

PATENT